

OFFICE OF BUILDINGS AND CODES

Dr. Robert L. Yeager Health Center 50 Sanatorium Road, Building A Pomona, New York 10970 Phone: (845) 364-3700 Fax: (845) 364-3777

INSPECTION REPORT VIOLATIONS SUPPLEMENT

Must Call Back By Re-Inspection Date:

| Business: Comp. CLAUDENER DESROSIER | | Bldg: 1Suite: 1F |
|--|---|--|
| Owner: | Phone: | Emergency #: |
| E-mail: | | Phone/Fax: |
| Fax /Property Owner: JACOB JEREMIAS | Phone: | Page(s) #: <u>1</u> of <u>1</u> |
| | VIOLATION DESCRIPTIONS: | |
| 1 At T/P/O, 6-29-23 at 21:30 hrs. the SVFD was disp | patched to the location for a reported power | outage iassue. FD discovered that the electric |
| 2 to the residence had been shut off by O&R el | lectric. Upon my arrival a further intervi | ew of complaintent states that the O/O of the |
| 3 | iconic. Opon my anival a faranci intervi | on or complaintent states that the eye of the |
| property Jacob Jeremias, had failed or refuse | ed to pay the electric bill which led to O | &R shutting off service. Complaintent |
| 4 further states that she pays the Gas bill to the | e residence. And the O/O Jeremias issu | ued her an order to vacate the home by August |
| 5 | | |
| On 6-30-23 at 09:00 hrs. a complaint was forwarde | ed telephinically to the RCHD Meredith for fo | ollow up. An attempt to contact the O/O Jeremias |
| 6 telephinically was made and a message left f | for him to contact FI Weppler. | |
| 7 | | |
| 8 | | |
| It was also noted that the complaintent was 3 | 3 - 5 months pregnant at time of intervie | ew. |
| 9 | | |
| 10 | | |
| 11 | | |
| 12 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 15 | | |
| | | |
| Inspection Date & Time: 6/29/23 | , <u>21:30</u> Re-inspected Date | e & Time:,, |
| Inspector: Fl Weppler Manag | ement / Agent or Person of Record: <u>Ja</u> | acob Jeremias |
| Square Footage: S.B. | L All Violatio | ons Cleared: Re-Inspection Fee Applied: |